of 56,25,400 equity shares which constitutes 50.03% of the Paid-up Share Capital of VRV. The acquisition would be 
spread over a period of one year during the financial years 2025–26 and 2026–27.  

The acquisition price of Rs. 66/- (Rupees Sixty-Six only) per share, aggregating to Rs. 37,12,76,400/- (Rupees Thirty 
Seven Crore Twelve Lakh Seventy Six Thousand and Four Hundred only), has been determined based on the valuation 
report dated January 22, 2026, issued by KZEN Valtech Private Limited, a Registered Valuer (Registration No. IBBI/RV-
E/05/2022/164), having its office at Tower C, 5th Floor, Iconic Corenthum, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh, India.